1 2 3 4 5
CORRIDOR RATING (Per IBC 1018.1):
REVIEW: XCE GENERAL NOTES
IBC & IEBC REV) EXCEPTION 4. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED IS NOT REQUIRED FOR CORRIDORS IN GROUP B WHICH IS
- A SPACE REQUIRING ONLY A SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS COMPLYING WITH 1015.1.
PROJECT ADDRESS: ¢ NO RATING IS REQUIRED FOR UPSTAIRS UNITS Nl <«IHE
4915 Prospect Ava. NE LEGAL DESCRIPTION: O oc38
Albuguerque, NM 87110 DOWNSTAIRS: : ld | EnD a
y Q
ZONING: * OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED BY CORRIDOR IS LESS THAN 30, THEREFORE NO RATING 1S LOT NUMBERED ONE-B-SIX (1-B-6), IN BLOCK NUMBERED ONE (1), PLAT OF VIDAS e @ 828
e SU-1 X D SUBDIVISION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, AS THE SAME ﬁ 8 %% G E
CORRIDOR WIDTH (Per IBC 101.8.2): IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT OF SAID SUBDIVISION, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF ge
APPLICABLE CODES: UPSTAIRS (Per ) THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, ON FEBRUARY 23, 1976, IN U= E’§ e
85x18 85x18 85u1g 85x18 85%18 a5x1 85x1 85x18 85x1 a5x18 8 16 ¥ 85x18 85x18 85xie 85018 a5u1 e 2006 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) e SEE EXIT WIDTH ABOVE o e’ ': Z. s
11T1-8-6 BLK 1 VIDAS ADD CONT 1.021 AC 59Q %
State Codes N COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE (Per IBC 1014.3): UPC: 10170'5946820341504 D o é 322
* 2009 New Mexico Commercial Building Code UPSTAIRS: 1014.3 EXCEPTION 2.: WHERE A TENANT SPACE IN GROUP B HAS AN OCCUPANT LOAD : = 89
* 2014 New Mexico Electrical Code . OF LESS THAN 30, COMMON PATH SHALL NOT EXCEED 100 1)
w - e 2009 State of New Mexico Energy Conservation Code o MAXIMUM ALLOWED = 100 FT EASEMENTS AND NOTES AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT RECORDED FEBRUARY 23, 1976, IN - g9
B * 2009 New Mexico Existing Building Code o WORST CASE = 94 FT PLAT BOOK B11, FOLIO 19, RECORDS OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. U 2ug
N e 2012 New Mexico Mecha.nical Code (&3] < 8
/@/ * 2012 New Mexico Plumbing Code DOWNSTAIRS: EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW MEXICO AND THE MOUNTAIN B~ £
- City Codes * MAXIMUM ALLOWED = 75 FT STATES TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY, AND RIGHTS INCIDENT THERETO, FILED o | T T
« 2014 Uniform Administrative Code * WORST CASE=70FT APRIL 30, 1974 IN BOOK MISC. 364, PAGE 945, RECORDS OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW 5 3]
MEXICO. =4
OCCUPANT TYPE (Per IBC Chapter 3 & 304.1): '
09 A ROOM OR SPACE USED FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES WITH ON OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS THAN 50 SIESA‘I?AIEQQD CORRIDOR (Per IEBC 705.6): - < g
’ e s AND ACCESSORY TO ANOTHER OCCUPANCY SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS GROUP B OCCUPANCY OR e MAXIMUM ALLOWED = 50 FT > of
AS PART OF THAT OCCUPANCY (303.1 EXCEPTION 2). o WORST CASE = NO CORRIDORS PRESENT i
21-11"° e Group B DOWNSTAIRS
CONSTRUCTION TYPE (Per IBC Table 601 & 602.3): . VORGM ALONED = S0FT
85x18' 8 8 09 85018 s lI-B
iR FIRE-PROTECTION SYSTEM (Per IBC 903):
e Existing Building is non-Sprinklered PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT (Per IBC ch 29):
e AFIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED PER IEBC 704.4
n l ¢ FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE PROVIDED WITHIN 75' FROM ANY POINT IN THE BUILDING UPSTAIRS - EACH
- — e LEVEL | DOES NOT REQUIRE NEW FIXTURE COUNT
& — BUILDING AREA (Per IBC 502.1): EL | DOES NOT REQ
\ TOTAL: 10,680 DOWNSTA'RS
@ @ UPSTAIRS: 1840 SF EACH o OCCUPANCY: MEN 35, WOMEN 35
\_@ DOWNSTAIRS: 7000 SF TOTAL
’_@_/ REQURIED (108 TOTAL OCC: 54 EACH) MALE FEMALE
A ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA (Per IBC Table 503): WC'S (1 per 25 for first 50 and 1 per 50 after) 2 2
e TABLE 503 B = 19,000 SF LAV'S (1 per 40 for first 80) 2 2
DRINKING FOUNTAINS (1 per 100) 2
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (Per IBC Table 503): SERVICE SINK 1
e TABLE 503 B=3STORIES
36
. 128" AFF. 248" AFF OCCUPANT LOAD (Per IBC Table 1004.1.1): PROVIDED* MALE FEMALE
= e TOTAL = 108 we's ’ 2 3
(06 ) UPSTAIRS = 1,850 SF EACH UNIT = 19 OCCUPANTS PER UNIT URINALS 2
(o7) DOWNSTAIRS = 7,000 SF = 70 OCCUPANTS LAV'S 3 3
o BUSINESS AREAS 1/100SF DRINKING FOUNTAINS 2 C
SERVICE SINK 1
NO. OF EXITS (Per IBC Table 1015.1):20020 2
UPSTAIRS: EACH CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PLANNING & ZONING REVIEW: '®)
GROUP B: 1 PER 49 OCC. —
\,1_01] @ @ DOWNSTAIRS: ADDRESS: %
- 4519 PROSPECT AVE.
" @ GROUP B: 1 PER 49 OCC. (GO TO EXIT WIDTH FOR MORE THAN 49 OCC.) Albuguerque, NM 87110 (@) 3
P
1) | () &) EXIT TRAVEL (Per IBC Table 1016.1): LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 1 LT-1-B-6 BLK 1 VIDAS ADD, CONT. 1.021 AC. m
~ UPSTAIRS - EACH (FOR SINGLE EXIT) s D
— GROUP B = LESS THAN 200 UPC: 101705948620341504
— L= A et O SHEET KEYNOTES o (2
o » > Noez] o X 00 AN o PROVIDED =94' & 83" ZONING (14-16-2-17): -
;/mm 6 6 /VMM/ \/ DOWNSTAIRS - MULTIPLE EXITS GO TO EXIT WIDTH e SU-1 ( E =
- e | L |86 EXIT WIDTH (Per IBC Table 1005.1): PARKING (14-16-3-1):SEE SITE PLAN AS-101 1. NOTUSED. o
S LY S e DY UPSTAIRS - EACH 2. NOT USED. m Z | =
1 13-4 A" b‘ | 3'X1980CC. =57 o OFFICES: 2 BUSINESS / 1430 SF X2 = 15 SPACES 3. NOT USED. 5
, N SV o REQUIRED=5.7" e CHURCH: 1 PER 4 SEATS 4. EXISTING LANDSCAPE, TO REMAIN AS IS. -
- Qe\? (19) ~o) 0 PROVIDED = 30” O 56 SEATS = 14 SPACES 5. NEW DUMPSTER LOCATION. m LLJ =
< ’ \» / ) DOWNSTAIRS - TOTAL * INSTITUTION: 1 PER 2 SEATS 6. EXISTING SINGLE STORY FLAT ROOF, TO REMAIN AS IS. '®)
=S WY, "'/‘ S e Y v © 100 SEATS = 60 SPACES 7. EXISTING DOUBLE STORY FLAT ROOF, TO REMAIN AS IS. 2D |2
(e S o - 105" 8. EXISTING PORTAL COVERED WALK WAY, TO REMAIN AS IS. —
@ - / 0 PROVIDED = 105  PARKING TOTAL = 82 SPACES REQUIRED NEW PARKING STRIPING. TYPICAL <
o g [ ] WITH DOWNSTAIRS & 1 UPSTAIRS COMBINED o 58 SPACES PROVIDED + 3 CURBSIDE = 61 TOTAL 9. NEW N X . =
2 3X 89 OCC. = 26.7" 10. EXISTING EXTERIOR MAN DOOR, LOCATION TO REMAIN. Y 3
3 9‘:@ o REQUIRED = 27" 11. EXISTING OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR, TO REMAIN AS IS, LL )
0P \ @ o PROVIDED = 36" & 72" e BICYCLE PARKING WITHIN 300' @ 1 PER 20 = 3 TOTAL 12. NOT USED. — m
¥ : B D ® MOTORCYCLE PARKING = 3 TOTAL 13. EXISTING OVERHEAD DOOR, FILLED AT INTERIOR, TO REMAIN AS 1S. D =
" <P ECT o 3 SPACES PROVIDED 14. NOT USED. O
Gy '§ PRY R o O 10D SPACES = 4 TOTAL 15. EXISTING 200" ACCESS EASEMENT FILED 2-23-1976, VOLUME B11, FOLIO 19, e O
W TO REMAIN AS IS. S | =
\‘}\ PARKING REQUIREMENTS REDUCTIONS: 16. EXISTING 100" UTILITY EASEMENT FILED 2-23-1976, VOLUME B11, FOLIO 19, LL
e 10% IF WITHIN 300’ OF PUBLIC TRANSIT ROUTE 14-16-3-1-E6.a TO REMAIN AS IS. m LL
AN . g \k O BUS ROUTE AT SAN MATEO, THEREFORE REDUCE REQUIRED AMOUNT BY 10%, OR 8 17. EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES, TO REMAIN AS IS. I é
AN \ V\\ ) . SPACES 18. PROPERTY BOUNDARY, TO REMAIN AS IS. (D
\‘\ * 20% NON-CONPETING PEAK USES 14-16-3-1-E6.b.5 ! I——
) ¢ \é\\o PLAN S ITE CO D E RE Q U I RE M E N TS o INSTITUTION AND WORSHIP SPACES PROVIDE NOTARIZED LETTERS STATING PEAK USE 19. EXISTING 6" CONCRETE CURB, TO REMAIN AS IS. < '
N A2 TIMES ARE NOT CONCURRENT. 20. EXISTING CONCRETE SIDE WALK TO REMAIN AS IS. -
\ d’ NORTH SCALE. 82 REQ'D - 25% TOTAL ALLOWED REDUCTION =61 14-16-3-1-E6.c 21. EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, B w | =
PROPOSED SITE PLAN /*9 N 22. EXISTING WATER METER LOCATION. <
A1 ) NP 23. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT. 2 5
SCALE: 1= 200" ‘ \\E; LANDSGAPING (14-16.3-10): 24, EXISTING PHONE PEDESTAL LOCATION.
* PROPERTY SITE LANDSCAPE PLAN WILL NOT BE ALTERED. 25. EXISTING ADJACENT BUILDING BEYOND PROPERTY BOUNDARY. W {w
P N 26. EXISTING SIGN. LOCATION TO REMAIN, CONTENTS WILL BE UPDATED PER NEW OWNER - =
' 27. NEW EGRESS LANDING AND STAIR. — D
Ay - 28. NEW ACCESSIBLE CONCRETE RAMP. |_ Z | A
& \O 10 - SIGN TYPE R7-8. SIGN FIELD IS WHITE. GREEN 29. NEW MOTORCYCLE PARKING. w o
N r§~ NS 4/_ LETTERS AND BORDER. INTERNATIONAL 30. NEW BICYCLE RACK. 14-16-3-1-8.3 ]
NG SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY IS WHITE ON 31. ADA SIGNAGE. REFER TO A3/AS-120 FOR DETAILS. NMBC 1110.1 > o
RESERVED BLUE BACKGROUND. 32. MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGNAGE. 14-16-3-1-C — <
PARKING 33, 'ONE WAY' SIGN. 0
34.'DO NOT ENTER' SIGN. I—- @)
% REQUIRED LANGUAGE PER NMSA 197866-7-352.4C 35. NEW PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION. 14-16-3-1-H - oz
ABOVE GROUND FOR NON-VAN SIGN TYPE R7-8A. FIELD COLOR IS 37. NEW ACCESSIBLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS. NMBC 1110.3 LU
SPACES, ANSI 502.7. WHITE. LETTERING AND BORDER ARE
BOTTOMOF SIGN @ 60°MIN GREEN. \ F_ o
ABOVE GROUND FOR VAN —~ REQUIRED LANGUAGE (VAN ACCESSIBLE ‘ﬁ (7))
4812 SPACES, ANSI 5027. SPACES) ANSI 502.7. W (,) O
i
30 21/ DIAMETER —— PMENT 1'd
/ PAINTED STEEL ———ﬁ2 17 ) MND D\;‘\fi’ Z D_
] [+ B
BIKE RACK yul O O
N\ dh dah [ E LEGEND L]
; ] % O3
2-1/2" DIAMETER STURDY POST - ° g ROTES: <
PAINTED STEEL\ % 134114,2331} A1R/2E- ° 1. SIGNS SHALL CONFORM TO THE
A + ] STEEL TUBE ° STANDARDS OF THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM
= - —\3&'\ & o TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES"
© o date: FEBRUARY 22, 2016
CONC FOOTING \/ (’&} I - i 2. SIGNS SHALL BE DIRECTLY FACING THE LINE
FINISH GRADE Q O‘Q‘: T | = OF TRAVEL FOR THE VEHICLE ENTERING THE A drawn by:V & A
' PR ) STALL :
3 / S— ! L N 0\}})\ ﬁa{ | T checked by:
i T o =IE ZU ( | AN 3. SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A STURDY file name: XXXXXA_AXXX.dwg
2X@.25" X 12.75" - L EH / W\ I o 4 POST revisions:
ANCHOR RODS dol . HIE { 10" DIA ! ’ 4 EA
1 R i ] \ \ - . . EACH SPACE SHALL BE POSTED WITH A
s PR NSPRENN .2 OV CONC : SIGN CENTERED ON THE STALL AS SHOWN
= T FOOTI g
=TT = _ 00TING A3
22112 7 l ‘o 5. 40" MIN. FROM FACE OF ADJACENT CURB
s . L OR BUMPER BLOCK ‘
> | il_._ 4|
~U | .
o (o)
BIKE RACK e g
A ACCESIBLE SIGN - g
SCALE: 3/4"=1-0" A3 2
o)
SCALE: 1"=1'0" s
1 2 3 4 5
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PROPOSED SITE PLAN

IBC & IEBC REVIEW:

PROJECT ADDRESS:
4915 Prospect Ave. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110

ZONING:
e SU-1

APPLICABLE CODES:
e 2006 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC); ALTERATION LEVEL 3.
e 2006 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)

State Codes

2009 New Mexico Commercial Building Code

2014 New Mexico Electrical Code

2009 State of New Mexico Energy Conservation Code
2009 New Mexico Existing Building Code

2012 New Mexico Mechanical Code

2012 New Mexico Plumbing Code

City Codes
« 2014 Uniform Administrative Code

OCCUPANT TYPE (Per IBC Chapter 3 & 304.1):
A ROOM OR SPACE USED FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES WITH ON OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS THAN 50
AND ACCESSORY TO ANOTHER OCCUPANCY SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS GROUP B OCCUPANCY OR
AS PART OF THAT OCCUPANCY (303.1 EXCEPTION 2).

e GroupB

CONSTRUCTION TYPE (Per IBC Table 601 & 602.3):
e lli-B

FIRE-PROTECTION SYSTEM (Per IBC 903):
« Existing Building is non-Sprinklered
e AFIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED PER IEBC 704.4
e FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE PROVIDED WITHIN 75' FROM ANY POINT IN THE BUILDING

BUILDING AREA (Per IBC 502.1):
TOTAL: 10,680

UPSTAIRS: 1840 SF EACH
DOWNSTAIRS: 7000 SF TOTAL

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA (Per IBC Table 503):
e TABLE 503 B=19,000 SF

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (Per IBC Table 503):
e TABLE 503 B =3 STORIES

OCCUPANT LOAD (Per IBC Table 1004.1.1):
TOTAL =108
UPSTAIRS = 1,850 SF EACH UNIT = 19 OCCUPANTS PER UNIT
DOWNSTAIRS = 7,000 SF = 70 OCCUPANTS
@ O BUSINESS AREAS 1/100SF

NO. OF EXITS (Per IBC Table 1015.1):20020
UPSTAIRS: EACH
GROUP B: 1 PER 49 OCC.

DOWNSTAIRS:
GROUP B: 1 PER 49 OCC. (GO TO EXIT WIDTH FOR MORE THAN 49 OCC.)

EXIT TRAVEL (Per IBC Table 1016.1):
UPSTAIRS - EACH (FOR SINGLE EXIT)
GROUP B = LESS THAN 200
0 REQUIRED = 200" MAX
o PROVIDED = 94' & 83'
DOWNSTAIRS - MULTIPLE EXITS GO TO EXIT WIDTH

EXIT WIDTH (Per IBC Table 1005.1):
UPSTAIRS - EACH
.3"X190CC.=5.7"
0 REQUIRED =5.7"
o0 PROVIDED = 30"

DOWNSTAIRS - TOTAL

(38) () 2X700CC. = 14"
o REQUIRED = 14"
o PROVIDED = 105"

|  ossorvecur |
o A

WITH DOWNSTAIRS & 1 UPSTAIRS COMBINED
-3X 89 0OCC.=26.7"
0 REQUIRED = 27"
o PROVIDED =36" & 72"

SITE CODE REQUIREMENTS

PLAN
NORTH A2 SCALE:

SCALE: 1"=20'0"

BIKE RACK \ \

4-81/2°

3!_0!

/

- 1 1
2-1/2" DIAMETER
PAINTED STEEL \ )
\ N
CONC FOOTING =
FINISH GRADE
g / : 1
4 *!__:
PME =]
= s
| = —_—

BIKE RACK

i

TS

@21

2-1/2" DIAMETER
PAINTED STEEL

\
(gj

SCALE: 3/4"=1"

5. 40" MiN. FROM FACE OF ADJACENT CURB

CORRIDOR RATING (Per IBC 1018.1):
UPSTAIRS:
EXCEPTION 4. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED IS NOT REQUIRED FOR CORRIDORS IN GROUP B WHICH IS
A SPACE REQUIRING ONLY A SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS COMPLYING WITH 1015.1.

o NO RATING IS REQUIRED FOR UPSTAIRS UNITS

DOWNSTAIRS:
e OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED BY CORRIDOR IS LESS THAN 30, THEREFORE NO RATING IS
REQUIRED (TABLE 1018.1)

CORRIDOR WIDTH (Per IBC 101.8.2):

UPSTAIRS
e REQUIRED = 36 IN (1018.2.2) EXISTING IS ALLOWED PER IEBC 605
e SEE EXIT WIDTH ABOVE

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE (Per IBC 1014.3):
UPSTAIRS: 1014.3 EXCEPTION 2.: WHERE A TENANT SPACE IN GROUP B HAS AN OCCUPANT LOAD
OF LESS THAN 30, COMMON PATH SHALL NOT EXCEED 100

o MAXIMUM ALLOWED = 100 FT

e WORSTCASE=94FT

DOWNSTAIRS:
e MAXIMUM ALLOWED =75 FT
o WORSTCASE=70FT

DEAD END CORRIDOR (Per IEBC 705.6):
UPSTAIRS

e MAXIMUM ALLOWED = 50 FT

e WORST CASE = NO CORRIDORS PRESENT
DOWNSTAIRS

e MAXIMUM ALLOWED = 50 FT

e WORSTCASE=26FT

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT (Per IBC ch 29):

UPSTAIRS - EACH
e LEVEL | DOES NOT REQUIRE NEW FIXTURE COUNT

DOWNSTAIRS

e OCCUPANCY: MEN 35, WOMEN 35
REQURIED (108 TOTAL OCC: 54 EACH)  MALE FEMALE
WC'S (1 per 25 for first 50 and 1 per 50 after) 2 2
LAV'S (1 per 40 for first 80) 2 2
DRINKING FOUNTAINS (1 per 100) 2
SERVICE SINK 1
PROVIDED* MALE FEMALE
WC'S 2 3
URINALS 2
LAV'S 3 3
DRINKING FOUNTAINS 2
SERVICE SINK 1

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PLANNING & ZONING REVIEW:

ADDRESS:
4519 PROSPECT AVE.
Albuquerque, NM 87110

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 1 LT-1-B-6 BLK 1 VIDAS ADD, CONT. 1.021 AC.
UPC: 101705948620341504

ZONING (14-16-2-17):
e SU1

PARKING (14-16-3-1):SEE SITE PLAN AS-101

* EXISTING APPROVED SITE PLAN REQUIRES 65 PARKING SPACES. REFER TO EXHIBIT A
ATTACHED.
* PROVIDED = 58 + 2 (GARAGE) = 60 TOTAL

PARKING REQUIREMENTS REDUCTIONS:
e 10% IF WITHIN 300" OF PUBLIC TRANSIT ROUTE 14-16-3-1-E6.a
O BUS ROUTE AT SAN MATEO, THEREFORE REDUCE REQUIRED AMOUNT BY 10%, OR 6.5
SPACES . THEREFOR, REQUIRED PARKING REDUCED TO 59.

LANDSCAPING (14-16-3-10):
o PROPERTY SITE LANDSCAPE PLAN WILL NOT BE ALTERED.

=0 SIGN TYPE R7-8. SIGN FIELD IS WHITE. GREEN 10"
LETTERS AND BORDER. INTERNATIONAL SIGN FIELD IS WHITE. BLACK LETTERS AND
S SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY IS WHITE ON BORDER. '
RESERVED BLUE BACKGROUND.
PARKING ONE WAY
% /-REQUIRED LANGUAGE PER NMSA 197866-7-352.4C . DO NOT .
BOTTOM OF SIGN @ 60° MIN ( _%\\ . =
ABOVE GROUND FOR NON-VAN SIGN TYPE R7-8A. FIELD COLOR IS BOTTOM °§§56\?é%§3u'£'3' ENTER
SPACES, ANSI 502.7. WHITE. LETTERING AND BORDER ARE "N\
GREEN
BOTTOMOF SIGN @ 60" MIN :
ABOVE GROUND FOR VAN N REQUIRED LANGUAGE (VAN ACCESSIBLE
SPACES, ANSI5027. ® SPACES) ANSI 502.7. ° °
o [o]
" [o] (o]
212" ], l,; o 21 o
(o] (o] ° °
A
y v | AL =
— y— y Z
[ [ e U ok
2 “IS
e wl%  NOTES: of o 3
STURDY POST - ° ° a ' STURDY POST o o ©  NOEs
1172 x 1112 \ ° 0 S 1. SIGNS SHALL CONFORM TO THE 112 x 1 12
MINSQUARE T |,  STANDARDS OF THE "MANUAL ON UNIF o 1. SIGNS SHALL CONFORM TO THE
ORM MIN SQUARE \ .
STEEL TUBE \ o o STANDARDS OF THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM
o [e]
o] [o]
R I PR C O TRAVEL o ot FAGING THE LINE : 1 2. SIGNS SHALL BE DIRECTLY FACING THE LINE
v 4 - < 4 N h =
— e AT LT = Ghewal besomaon, e e
A I P 3. SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A STURDY Sl |
P 2 - ] e 3. SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A STURDY
Loy { POST P
AT ) . ! J OST.
1"0’ DIA ! - ! . 1'-0' DIA ¢ ! q[ j
CONC | . . .
By - SIGN CENTERED ON THE STALL AS SHOWN . )
FOOTING A | | S CONC l 1 | .
Al 3 FOOTING Al | g

B
14 u L OR BUMPER BLOCK

<&

1 4. EACH SPACE SHALL BE POSTED WITH A
|

B

i

SRR |
ACCESIBLE SIGN

A3

SCALE: 1"=1-0" A4

| .
L

4
@

]
'ONE WAY' SIGN

GENERAL NOTES

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT NUMBERED ONE-B-SIX (1-B-6), IN BLOCK NUMBERED ONE (1), PLAT OF VIDAS
SUBDIVISION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, AS THE SAME
IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT OF SAID SUBDIVISION, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF
THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, ON FEBRUARY 23, 1976, IN
PLAT BOOK B11, FOLIO 19.

1LT1-8-6 BLK 1 VIDAS ADD CONT 1.021 AC
UPC: 101705946820341504

EASEMENTS AND NOTES AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT RECORDED FEBRUARY 23, 1976, IN
PLAT BOOK B11, FOLIO 19, RECORDS OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW MEXICO AND THE MOUNTAIN
STATES TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY, AND RIGHTS INCIDENT THERETO, FILED
APRIL 30, 1974 IN BOOK MISC. 364, PAGE 945, RECORDS OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW
MEXICO.

1. ALL IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY MUST BE INCLUDED IN WORK ORDER.
2. ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALKS MUST BE REPLACED WITH SIDEWALK CURB AND
GUTTER.

O SHEET KEYNOTES

NOT USED.

NOT USED.

NOT USED.

EXISTING LANDSCAPE, TO REMAIN AS IS.

NEW DUMPSTER LOCATION.

EXISTING SINGLE STORY FLAT ROOF, TO REMAIN AS IS.

EXISTING DOUBLE STORY FLAT ROOF, TO REMAIN AS IS.

EXISTING PORTAL COVERED WALK WAY, TO REMAIN AS IS,

9. NEW PARKING STRIPING, TYPICAL.

10. EXISTING EXTERIOR MAN DOOR, LOCATION TO REMAIN.

11, EXISTING OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR, TO REMAIN AS IS,

12. NOT USED.

13. EXISTING OVERHEAD DOOR, FILLED AT INTERIOR, TO REMAIN AS {S.

14. NOT USED.

15. EXISTING 200" ACCESS EASEMENT FILED 2-23-1976, VOLUME B11, FOLIO 19,
TOREMAIN AS IS.

16. EXISTING 10-0" UTILITY EASEMENT FILED 2-23-1976, VOLUME B11, FOLIO 19,
TOREMAIN AS 8.

17. EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES, TO REMAIN AS IS.

18. PROPERTY BOUNDARY, TO REMAIN AS IS.

19. EXISTING 6" CONCRETE CURB, TO REMAIN AS IS,

20. EXISTING CONCRETE SIDE WALK TO REMAIN.

21. EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT.

22. EXISTING WATER METER LOCATION.

23. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT.

24, EXISTING PHONE PEDESTAL LOCATION.

25. EXISTING ADJACENT BUILDING BEYOND PROPERTY BOUNDARY.

26. EXISTING SIGN. LOCATION TO REMAIN, CONTENTS WILL BE UPDATED PER NEW OWNER

27. NEW EGRESS LANDING AND STAIR.

28. NEW ACCESSIBLE CONCRETE RAMP. 2009 NM ACCESSIBLE PARKING CHECKLIST, OPTION 1,

PAGE 4 OF 6.

29. NEW MOTORCYCLE PARKING.

30. NEW BICYCLE RACK. 14-16-3-1-B.3

31. ADA SIGNAGE. REFER TO A3/AS-120 FOR DETAILS. NMBC 1110.1

32. MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGNAGE. 14-16-3-1-C

33. 'ONE WAY' SIGN.

34. 'DO NOT ENTER' SIGN.

35. NEW PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION. 14-16-3-1-H

36. EX'G 2 HR SEPARATION: 12" SOLID MASONRY, NO OPENINGS.

37. NEW ACCESSIBLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS. NMBC 1110.3

38. LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS.

THEREFORE, SIGNS WALLS, TREES, AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL (AS

MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THIS AREA.

PN WS

LEGEND

TRHAFT t.i‘fvi’ﬁdgahi? it LAYOUT
APPROVED

Date

ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS LOCATED
WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
MUST HAVE TRUNCATED DOMES.

SCALE: 1"=1-0"
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4915 PROSPECT AVENUE NE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110

CONSTRUCTION SEMINARS

RENOVATIONS

date: FEBRUARY 22, 2016
drawnby:V&A
checked by:

file name: XXXXXA_AXXX.dwg

revisions:

AS-120

project no.

PROPOSED SITE PLAN - TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT SUBMISSION




183-10"

]” INTERSTATE 40 PROJECT LOCATION: 4915 PROSPECT AVENUE
=) % PO &) | SANMATEQBLD ~ coroNADOMALL o | GENERAL SHEET NOTES
@ - (5= . R, - (o i ‘ = = T | o , o “l" = .o A R ) W U <ISE
— — =4 S ! ' : . oo 8
™ Lu (a1 Vo Rt
154 S o o @
[_‘ o P
. < - ;_QOQ,___.
o= g
A Oz 558
O Q2 g w =
® — | Plzsi
W é = ?'_%
<E 5
U 3o
| (‘3 @<
—d | T T
]
(=) 0
L O\
r->-| <
\\ ®
v f/ § ";/J- ;;;&,,q .
\\ /& - “"‘@%
N @ 1 PROJECT LOCATION / {/ Yoser o B
\ SCALE: NTS | [ \otuoenaer | |
L\ Ng.o3sB2 4
\@>\ : *;i;,% e
\\ i " 1 By & c
\ //
@ \ ] é ® /—@_/
g > A4 T
R 5 O SHEET KEYNOTES
\ @\ . \ 1. EXISTING SITE STORAGE CONTAINER TO BE REMOVED.
\ — e, 2. EXISTING STORAGE SHED TO BE REMOVED.
\ Y \ 3. EXISTING FENCING TO BE REMOVED.
: . 4. EXISTING LANDSCAPE TO REMAIN AS IS.
\ 5. EXISTING DUMPSTER LOCATION TO BE RELOCATED.
XD 6. EXISTING SINGLE STORY FLAT ROOF.
7. EXISTING DOUBLE STORY FLAT ROOF.
8. EXISTING PORTAL COVERED WALK WAY.
9. EXISTING IDENTIFIABLE SITE STRIPING TO BE REPLACED.
10. EXISTING EXTERIOR MAN DOOR, LOCATION TO REMAIN.
11. EXISTING OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR TO REMAIN AS IS.

12. EXISTING OVERHEAD DOOR TO BE REMOVED.
13. EXISTING OVERHEAD DOOR, FILLED AT INTERIOR, TO REMAIN AS IS.

J 14. NOT USED.
- PLAN 15. EXISTING 20-0" ACCESS EASEMENT FILED 2-23-1976, VOLUME B11, FOLIO 19,
il NORTH TOREMAIN AS IS.
E Xl STI N G S IT E P L AN 16. EXISTING 100" UTILITY EASEMENT FILED 2-23-1976, VOLUME B11, FOLIO 19,
TO REMAIN AS IS.

17. EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES, TO REMAIN AS [S.
18. PROPERTY BOUNDARY, TO REMAIN AS IS.

19. EXISTING CONCRETE CURB, TO REMAIN AS IS.

20. EXISTING CONCRETE SIDE WALK TO REMAIN AS IS.

21. EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT. B
22, EXISTING WATER METER LOCATION.

23. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT.

SCALE: 1'=20"0"

W

EXISTING SITE PLAN - TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT SUBMISSION

CONSTRUCTION SEMINARS

4915 PROSPECT AVENUE NE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110

24. EXISTING PHONE PEDESTAL LOCATION.
25. EXISTING ADJACENT BUILDING BEYOND PROPERTY BOUNDARY.
26. EXISTING SIGN. LOCATION TO REMAIN, CONTENTS WILL BE UPDATED PER NEW OWNER Z
NORTH O
A3 EXISTING AERIAL IMAGE —
SCALE: 1"= 30-0" L E G E N D I
———EXISTING ASPHALT PARKING LOT >o
TRAFFIC CIRCULATIZ» LAYOUT
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T \ 4"0C. (TYP) 4"0.C.(TYP)
- NEW LANDSCAPING CURB .
CONCRETE . CONCRETE & CONCRETE
WALK FLUSH W/ ADJACENT WALK % WALK
S date: FEBRUARY 22, 2016
N
\o}i.q A drawn by:V & A
EXISTING SIDEWALK e "~ SLOPE CONGRETE CURB checked by:
SRR ] ” rd |
R file name: XXXXXA_AXXX.dwg
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER PR . : -
FLUSH WITH ADJACENT —” ] 440 / ' ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS LOCATED revisions:
SURFACE T IREADE WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY '
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MUST HAVE TRUNCATED DOMES.
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IBC & IEBC REVIEW:

PROJECT ADDRESS:
4915 Prospect Ave. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110

ZONING:
e SU-1

APPLICABLE CODES:

e 2006 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC); ALTERATION LEVEL 3.

e 2006 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)

State Codes

o 2009 New Mexico Commercial Building Code

2014 New Mexico Electrical Code

2009 State of New Mexico Energy Conservation Code
2009 New Mexico Existing Building Code

2012 New Mexico Mechanical Code

2012 New Mexico Plumbing Code

City Codes
e 2014 Uniform Administrative Code

OCCUPANT TYPE (Per IBC Chapter 3 & 304.1):

A ROOM OR SPACE USED FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES WITH ON OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS THAN 50
AND ACCESSORY TO ANOTHER OCCUPANCY SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS GROUP B OCCUPANCY OR

AS PART OF THAT OCCUPANCY (303.1 EXCEPTION 2).
s GroupB

CONSTRUCTION TYPE (Per IBC Table 601 & 602.3):
s |iI-B

FIRE-PROTECTION SYSTEM (Per IBC 903):
« Existing Building is non-Sprinkiered

¢ AFIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED PER IEBC 704.4
¢ FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE PROVIDED WITHIN 75' FROM ANY POINT IN THE BUILDING

BUILDING AREA (Per IBC 502.1):
TOTAL: 10,680

UPSTAIRS: 1840 SF EACH
DOWNSTAIRS: 7000 SF TOTAL

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA (Per IBC Table 503):
e TABLE 503 B =19,000 SF

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (Per IBC Table 503):
e TABLE 503 B=3STORIES

OCCUPANT LOAD (Per IBC Table 1004.1.1):
TOTAL =108
UPSTAIRS = 1,850 SF EACH UNIT = 19 OCCUPANTS PER UNIT
DOWNSTAIRS = 7,000 SF = 70 OCCUPANTS
O BUSINESS AREAS 1/100SF

NO. OF EXITS (Per IBC Table 1015.1):20020
UPSTAIRS: EACH
GROUP B: 1 PER 49 OCC.

DOWNSTAIRS:
GROUP B: 1 PER 49 OCC. (GO TO EXIT WIDTH FOR MORE THAN 49 OCC.)

EXIT TRAVEL (Per IBC Table 1016.1):
UPSTAIRS - EACH (FOR SINGLE EXIT)
GROUP B = LESS THAN 200’
O REQUIRED = 200' MAX
O PROVIDED = 94' & 83
DOWNSTAIRS - MULTIPLE EXITS GO TO EXIT WIDTH

EXIT WIDTH (Per IBC Table 1005.1):
UPSTAIRS - EACH
3"X190CC.=5.7"
o REQUIRED =5.7°
o PROVIDED = 30"
DOWNSTAIRS - TOTAL
.2X700CC.= 14"
O REQUIRED = 14"
o PROVIDED = 105"
WITH DOWNSTAIRS & 1 UPSTAIRS COMBINED
.3X 89 OCC.=26.7
O REQUIRED = 27"
o PROVIDED = 36" & 72°

CORRIDOR RATING (Per IBC 1018.1):

UPSTAIRS:

EXCEPTION 4. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED IS NOT REQUIRED FOR CORRIDORS IN GROUP B WHICH IS
A SPACE REQUIRING ONLY A SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS COMPLYING WITH 1015.1.
* NO RATING IS REQUIRED FOR UPSTAIRS UNITS

DOWNSTAIRS:
e OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED BY CORRIDOR IS LESS THAN 30, THEREFORE NO RATING IS

REQUIRED (TABLE 1018.1)

CORRIDOR WIDTH (Per IBC 101.8.2):

UPSTAIRS

e SEE EXIT WIDTH ABOVE

e REQUIRED = 36 IN (1018.2.2) EXISTING IS ALLOWED PER IEBC 605

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE (Per IBC 1014.3):
UPSTAIRS: 1014.3 EXCEPTION 2.: WHERE A TENANT SPACE IN GROUP B HAS AN OCCUPANT LOAD
OF LESS THAN 30, COMMON PATH SHALL NOT EXCEED 100

e MAXIMUM ALLOWED = 100 FT

e WORSTCASE=94FT

DOWNSTAIRS:

e MAXIMUMALLOWED =75FT

¢ WORST CASE =70 FT

UPSTAIRS

¢ MAXIMUM ALLOWED = 50 FT

DEAD END CORRIDOR (Per IEBC 705.6):

e WORST CASE = NO CORRIDORS PRESENT
DOWNSTAIRS

¢ MAXIMUM ALLOWED = 50 FT

e WORSTCASE=26FT

UPSTAIRS -

EACH

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT (Per IBC ch 29):

e LEVEL | DOES NOT REQUIRE NEW FIXTURE COUNT

DOWNSTAIRS
e OCCUPANCY: MEN 35, WOMEN 35
REQURIED (108 TOTAL OCC: 54 EACH)  MALE FEMALE
WC'S (1 per 25 for first 50 and 1 per 50 after) 2 2
LAV'S (1 per 40 for first 80) 2 2

DRINKING FOUNTAINS (1 per 100)

SERVICE SINK

PROVIDED*

wWC's
URINALS
LAV'S

DRINKING FOUNTAINS
SERVICE SINK

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PLANNING & ZONING REVIEW:

ADDRESS:

4519 PROSPECT AVE.
Albuguerque, NM 87110

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 1 LT-1-B-6 BLK 1 VIDAS ADD, CONT. 1.021 AC.

UPC: 101705948620341504

ZONING (14-16-2-17):

e SU-1

PARKING (14-16-3-1):SEE SITE PLAN AS-101

* EXISTING APPROVED SITE PLAN REQUIRES 65 PARKING SPACES. REFER TO EXHIBIT A
ATTACHED.
e PROVIDED = 58 + 2 (GARAGE) = 60 TOTAL

PARKING REQUIREMENTS REDUCTIONS:
e 10% IF WITHIN 300' OF PUBLIC TRANSIT ROUTE 14-16-3-1-E6.a
O BUS ROUTE AT SAN MATEO, THEREFORE REDUCE REQUIRED AMOUNT BY 10%, OR 6.5

LANDSCAPING (14-16-3-10):
e PROPERTY SITE LANDSCAPE PLAN WILL NOT BE ALTERED.

SITE CODE REQUIREMENTS

A2 SCALE:

L' e SIGN TYPE R7-8. SIGN FIELD IS WHITE. GREEN

LETTERS AND BORDER. INTERNATIONAL

1I-6|l

BOTTOM OF SIGN @ 60" MIN
ABOVE GROUND FOR NON-VAN
SPACES, ANSI 502.7.

BOTTOM OF SIGN @ 60" MIN
ABOVE GROUND FOR VAN
SPACES, ANSI 502.7. @

— SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY IS WHITE ON
RESERVED BLUE BACKGROUND.

PARKING

% /— REQUIRED LANGUAGE PER NMSA 197866-7-352.4C

SIGN TYPE R7-8A. FIELD COLOR IS
VIOLATORS ARE SUBJEGT WHITE. LETTERING AND BORDER ARE
GREEN.

REQUIRED LANGUAGE (VAN ACCESSIBLE
SPACES) ANSI 502.7.

2-1/2" DIAMETER 2112
F/—PNNTED STEEL

5'-0
CLEAR - MIN

NOTES:

0 0 0O 0 0 0o o

FOOTING

A5 SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

1:0° DIA L
|| CONC \ ¥

1

3. SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A STURDY
POST

4. EACH SPACE SHALL BE POSTED WITH A
SIGN CENTERED ON THE STALL AS SHOWN

; /1 !":;L
/ T
o
o -
STURDY POST - —\ °
s NP 1. SIGNS SHALL CONFORM TO THE
e |° STANDARDS OF THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM
0 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES"
o
_ —L 2 SIGNS SHALL BE DIRECTLY FACING THE LINE
R OF TRAVEL FOR THE VEHICLE ENTERING THE
SR ) STALL
L~ oL
CJ I J .
5

e o 5. 40" MIN. FROM FACE OF ADJACENT CURB
I N (_J‘ AL, OR BUMPER BLOCK

ACCESIBLE SIGN

A3 SCALE: 1"=1-0"

SPACES . THEREFOR, REQUIRED PARKING REDUCED TO 589.

1'_0'
N SIGN FIELD IS WHITE. BLACK LETTERS AND
3 BORDER.
ONE WAY
2| | DONOT
BOTTOM OF SIGN @ 60" MIN
ABOVE GROUND. \ ENTER
o o
[e] o]
o o
212 | L .
o o]
A A =
v =
ol e
)
° ° S NoTES:
STURDY POST - o o e
;Mz"’;"a ;{é \(’ 0 1. SIGNS SHALL CONFORM TO THE
STEE(I? e o ° STANDARDS OF THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM
o o TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES"
o
i ° 2. SIGNS SHALL BE DIRECTLY FACING THE LINE
o ] I s OF TRAVEL FOR THE VEHICLE ENTERING THE
< R A ONE WAY DESIGNATION.
4 N il
. .| 3. SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A STURDY
f . 3 POST.
ST
1-0° DIA R ]
CONC \(\ N { e 1 R
FOOTING l [ | &

<

SR |

'ONE WAY' SIGN

GENERAL NOTES

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT NUMBERED ONE-B-SIX (1-B-6), IN BLOCK NUMBERED ONE (1), PLAT OF VIDAS
SUBDIVISION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, AS THE SAME
IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT OF SAID SUBDIVISION, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF
THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, ON FEBRUARY 23, 1976, IN
PLATBOOK B11, FOLIO 19.

1LT18-6 BLK 1 VIDAS ADD CONT 1.021 AC
UPC: 101705946820341504

EASEMENTS AND NOTES AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT RECORDED FEBRUARY 23, 1976, IN
PLATBOOK B11, FOLIO 19, RECORDS OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW MEXICO AND THE MOUNTAIN
STATES TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY, AND RIGHTS INCIDENT THERETO, FILED
APRIL 30, 1974 IN BOOK MISC. 364, PAGE 945, RECORDS OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW
MEXICO.

1. ALLIMPROVEMENTS LOCATED WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY MUST BE INCLUDED IN WORK ORDER.
2. ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALKS MUST BE REPLACED WITH SIDEWALK CURB AND
GUTTER.

O SHEET KEYNOTES

NOT USED.

NOT USED.

NOT USED.

EXISTING LANDSCAPE, TO REMAIN AS IS.

NEW DUMPSTER LOCATION.

EXISTING SINGLE STORY FLAT ROOF, TO REMAIN AS [S.

EXISTING DOUBLE STORY FLAT ROOF, TO REMAIN AS IS.

EXISTING PORTAL COVERED WALK WAY, TO REMAIN AS IS,

9. NEW PARKING STRIPING, TYPICAL.

10. EXISTING EXTERIOR MAN DOOR, LOCATION TO REMAIN.

11. EXISTING OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR, TO REMAIN AS IS.

12. NOT USED.

13. EXISTING OVERHEAD DOOR, FILLED AT INTERIOR, TO REMAIN AS IS.

14. NOT USED.

15. EXISTING 20-0" ACCESS EASEMENT FILED 2-23-1976, VOLUME B11, FOLIO 19,
TOREMAIN AS IS.

16. EXISTING 100" UTILITY EASEMENT FILED 2-23-1976, VOLUME B11, FOLIO 19,
TOREMAIN AS IS.

17. EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES, TO REMAIN AS IS.

18. PROPERTY BOUNDARY, TO REMAIN AS IS.

19. EXISTING 6" CONCRETE CURB, TO REMAIN AS IS.

20. EXISTING CONCRETE SIDE WALK TO REMAIN.

21. EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT.

22, EXISTING WATER METER LOCATION.

23. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT.

24, EXISTING PHONE PEDESTAL LOCATION.

25. EXISTING ADJACENT BUILDING BEYOND PROPERTY BOUNDARY.

26. EXISTING SIGN. LOCATION TO REMAIN, CONTENTS WILL BE UPDATED PER NEW OWNER

27. NEW EGRESS LANDING AND STAIR.

28. NEW ACCESSIBLE CONCRETE RAMP. 2009 NM ACCESSIBLE PARKING CHECKLIST, OPTION 1,

PAGE 4 OF 6.

29. NEW MOTORCYCLE PARKING.

30. NEW BICYCLE RACK. 14-16-3-1-B.3

31. ADA SIGNAGE. REFER TO A3/AS-120 FOR DETAILS. NMBC 1110.1

32. MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGNAGE. 14-16-3-1-C

33. 'ONE WAY' SIGN.

34. 'DO NOT ENTER' SIGN.

35. NEW PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION. 14-16-3-1-H

36. EX'G 2 HR SEPARATION: 12" SOLID MASONRY, NO OPENINGS.

37. NEW ACCESSIBLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS. NMBC 1110.3

38. LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS.

THEREFORE, SIGNS WALLS, TREES, AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL (AS

MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THIS AREA.

PN AW~

LEGEND

ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS LOCATED
WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
MUST HAVE TRUNCATED DOMES,
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GENERAL SHEET NOTES

O SHEET KEYNOTES

EXISTING SITE STORAGE CONTAINER TO BE REMOVED.

EXISTING STORAGE SHED TO BE REMOVED.

EXISTING FENCING TO BE REMOVED.

EXISTING LANDSCAPE TO REMAIN AS IS.

EXISTING DUMPSTER LOCATION TO BE RELOCATED.

EXISTING SINGLE STORY FLAT ROOF.

EXISTING DOUBLE STORY FLAT ROOF.

EXISTING PORTAL COVERED WALK WAY.

EXISTING IDENTIFIABLE SITE STRIPING TO BE REPLACED.

10. EXISTING EXTERIOR MAN DOOR, LOCATION TO REMAIN.

11. EXISTING OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR TO REMAIN AS IS.

12. EXISTING OVERHEAD DOOR TO BE REMOVED.

13. EXISTING OVERHEAD DOOR, FILLED AT INTERIOR, TO REMAIN AS IS.

14. NOT USED.

15. EXISTING 20-0" ACCESS EASEMENT FILED 2-23-1976, VOLUME B11, FOLIO 19,
TOREMAINAS IS.

16. EXISTING 10-0" UTILITY EASEMENT FILED 2-23-1976, VOLUME B11, FOLIO 19,
TOREMAINASIS.

17. EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES, TO REMAIN AS IS.

18. PROPERTY BOUNDARY, TO REMAIN AS IS.

19. EXISTING CONCRETE CURB, TO REMAIN AS IS.

20. EXISTING CONCRETE SIDE WALK TO REMAIN AS IS.

21. EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT.

22. EXISTING WATER METER LOCATION.

23. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT.

24. EXISTING PHONE PEDESTAL LOCATION.

25. EXISTING ADJACENT BUILDING BEYOND PROPERTY BOUNDARY.

26. EXISTING SIGN. LOCATION TO REMAIN, CONTENTS WILL BE UPDATED PER NEW OWNER

©oE NSO LN

LEGEND

L

TRAFFIC CIRCULATIC LAYOUT
APPROVED

W’ﬁ eV

Signed Date

ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS LOCATED
WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
MUST HAVE TRUNCATED DOMES.
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A1

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1"=20'0"

1 2 3 4 5
——— -
/ CORRIDOR RATING (Per IBC 1018.1):
IBC 8 [EBC REVIEW: UPSTAIRS: RA S
EXCEPTION 4. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED IS NOT REQUIRED FOR CORRIDORS IN GROUP BWHICH IS G E N E L NOTE
PROJECT ADDRESS: A SPACE REQUIRING ONLY A SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS COMPLYING WITH 1015.1. .
« NO RATING IS REQUIRED FOR UPSTAIRS UNITS Wil <25
2 4915 Prospect Ave. NE O Sem
(/2 ‘Pow €& /-b@* Albuquerque, NM 87110 DOWNSTAIRS: LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 1o %38 ‘
t € ‘
f e e Pows ¥ UL Joune: RS (AL torasy Y CORRIOOR i5 LESS THAN %0, THEREFORE NO RATING 18 LOT NUMBERED ONE-B-SIX (1-B-6), IN BLOCK NUMBERED ONE (1), PLAT OF VIDAS e ‘°8§§
| - z . SU-1 SUBDIVISION, AN ADDITION TO THE cgv ?F mﬁ%ua NEW mxnc!g TA:ETngmF S 8 §§x§ﬁ
CORRIDOR WIDTH (Per IBC 101.8.2, IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE PLA IVISION, FILED
® = ~ ~ ~ I—\‘Q _— APPLIC mﬁ:.e c:oli'TEs EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC); ALTERATION s UPSTAIRS ¢ 4 THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, ON FEBRUARY 23, 1976, IN JI= gﬁ 3 §
v o T T & s 2008 'NTETERNARNAWIONAL e PacDING C TERATION LEVEL 3. 2 REQURED - 36 N (1018.2.2) EXISTING IS ALLOWED PER IESC 605 PLAT BOOK B11, FOLIO 19. ® g s 253
VIDAS 1.021 AC N o §
. m"m M Code COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE (Per IBC 1014.3): Lg‘%'f,mm,w COoNT 102 2 é 33 3
. e Ny Mexico 0"""'“"‘“'005:”"“‘9 UPSTAIRS: 1014.3 EXCEPTION 2.: WHERE A TENANT SPACE IN GROUP B HAS AN OCCUPANT LOAD : - §o
: f Mexico Electrical , OF LESS THAN 30, COMMON PATH SHALL NOT EXCEED 100. , 3
. * 2009 State of New Mexico Energy Conservation Code o MAXIMUM ALLOWED = 100 FT EASEMENTS AND NOTES AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT RECORDED FEBRUARY 23, 1676, IN e 3
T : %mmmm&m * WORST CASE = 04 FT - PLATBOOK B11, FOLIO 19, RECORDS OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. rz B <§
* 2012 New Mexico Plumbing Code DOWNSTAIRS: EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW MEXICO AND THE MOUNTAIN = =
e City Codes * MAXIMUM ALLOWED = 75 FT STATES TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY, AND RIGHTS INCIDENT THERETO, FILED -l &
\ A= e 2014 Uniform Administrative Code * WORST CASE = 70 FT W‘ 1874 IN BOOK MISC. 364, PAGE 945, RECORDS OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW G (é
OCCUPANT TYPE (Per IBC Chapter 3 & 304.1): ‘ . . !
i AROOM OR SPACE USED FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES WITH ON OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS THAN 50 Spss‘&ﬁgn CORRIDOR (Per IEBC 705.6): <
& AND ACCESSORY TO ANOTHER OCCUPANCY SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS GROUP B OCCUPANCY OR o MACMUM ALLOWED = 0 FT ' : >
::_:' ¥ m AS PART OF THAT OCCUPANCY (303.1 EXCEPTION 2). « WORST CASE = NO CORRIDORS PRESENT 1. ALLIMPROVEMENTS LOCATED WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY MUST BE INCLUDED IN WORK ORDER. :
2011 -~ | s ' * GroupB DOWNSTAIRS 2. ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALKS MUST BE REPLACED WITH SIDEWALK CURB AND ~
2412 CONSTRUCTION TYPE (Per IBC Table 601 & 602.3): . M ALLOWED = 80 FT GUTTER.
X * [I-B
\ FIRE-PROTECTION SYSTEM (Per IC 903):
o Existing Bulkling Is non-Sprinkiered .
' o AFIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED PER IEBC 7044 PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT (Per IBC ch 29)
¢‘~ 3 * FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE PROVIDED WITHIN 75' FROM ANY POINT IN THE BUILDING ,_,Psmas;?cﬂs i .
~ 211 BUILDING AREA (Por BC 502.1) o LEVEL!DOE RE NEW FIXTURE COUI :
13 X1 mgg:% SF EACH DOWNSTAIRS
. | A EACH L « OCCUPANCY: MEN 36, WOMEN 35
REQURIED (108 TOTAL OCC: 54 EACH)  MALE FEMALE
’@—/ (%) ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA (Per IBC Table 503): we's (1 w‘%hmmm 1 per 50 ,it,,,) 2 2
, o TABLE 503 B = 19,000 SF LAV'S (1 per 40 for first 80) 2 2
DRINKING FOUNTAINS (1 per 1 2
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (Per IBC Table 503); SERVICE sm?:(“ (1 per 100) 1
! o TABLE 503 B=3STORIES
36
' 12'-8" AFF. o -8 AFF. @ OCCUPANT LOAD (Per IBC Table 1004.1.1): PROVIDED" . MALE FEMALE
£ TOTAL = 108 We'S 2 3
| | UPSTAIRS = 1,850 SF EACH UNIT = 19 OCCUPANTS PER UNIT URINALS 2
DOWNSTAIRS = 7,000 SF = 70 OCCUPANTS LAVS 3 3
ADA. © BUSINESS AREAS 1/100SF DRINKING FOUNTAINS 2
o o . (19) SERVICE SINK 1
' w'-o' L’D 26 % NO. OF §xn’s (Per IBC Table 1015.1):20020 , , =2
PORTAL Q4 11242 UPSTAIRS: EACH .
. / e R 49.0CC. CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PLANNING & ZONING REVIEW: o
' | /\ ' ADDRESS:
3 o = /o DOWNSTAIRS: 4519 PROSPECT AVE. g’;
& / |~ = ) A G 10 (o) ‘ ' GROUP B: 1 PER 49 OCC. (GO TO EXIT WIDTH FOR MORE THAN 49 OCC,) Albuquerque, NM 87110 E
} - ~ / " N
% ’ : A EXIT TRAVEL (Per IBC Table 1016.1): s 1LT- . 1.021 AC.
o > @ 0 B o S 10101 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 1 LT-1-8-6 BLK 1 VIDAS ADD, CONT. 1.021 AC %
75, | GROUP B = LESS THAN 200 : 101705048620341504
e N\ o REQUIRED = 200° MAX UpC: 101 ! ~ O D
| o pEcunE>- 7o a2 O SHEET KEYNOTES ®
/@/ g DOWNSTAIRS - MULTIPLE EXITS GO TO EXIT WIDTH o SU s
EXIT WIDTH (Per IBC Table 1005.1): " 1. NOT USED. O
9 % X 190CC.=5.7" * EXISTING APPROVED SITE PLAN REQUIRES 65 PARKING SPACES. REFER TO EXHIBIT A 3. NOT USED. ﬁ
] Srp—— © REQUIRED = 5.7" ATTACHED. 4. EXISTING LANDSCAPE, TO REMAIN AS IS,
By~ - ' O PROVIDED = 30" * PROVIDED = 58 + 2 (GARAGE) = 60 TOTAL 5. NEW DUMPSTER LOCATION. =z
- &) O —_— mgﬁ";‘g ;)ggT:'; - 8. EXISTING SINGLE STORY FLAT ROOF, TO REMAIN AS IS. ®)
2 : . , 7. EXISTING DOUBLE STORY FLAT ROOF, TO REMAIN AS IS, -~
o PROVIDED - 105" P 10% IF WITHIN 300 OF PUBLLC TRARSIT ROUTE 14.16.3.1.668 8. EXISTING PORTAL COVERED WALK WAY, TO REMAIN AS IS, ~
b sromear | 9. NEW PARKING STRIPING, TYPICAL. |
5 WITH DOWNSTAIRS & 1 UPSTAIRS COMBINED © BUS ROUTE AT SAN MATEO, THEREFORE REDUCE REQUIRED AMOUNT BY 10%, OR 6.5 5
3X890CC.=26.7" SPACES . THEREFOR, REQUIRED PARKING REDUCED TO 89. 10. EXISTING EXTERIOR MAN DOOR, LOCATION TO REMAIN. 5
© REQUIRED = 27° 11. EXISTING OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR, TO REMAIN AS IS, O
O PROVIDED = 368" & 72" 1416310, 12. NOT USED. . m
ko « PROPERTY SITE LANDSCAPE PLAN WILL NOT BE ALTERED. SEXNOTiSTINGOVERHEADDOOR,FmoAmTERwR , TOREMAIN AS IS, L =
o | 15. EXISTING 20'0" ACCESS EASEMENT FILED 2-23-1676, VOLUME B11, FOLIO 18, )
™ TOREMAIN AS IS, —
RO 3 R 16. EXISTING 10-0" UTILITY EASEMENT FILED 2-23-1976, VOLUME B11, FOLIO 19, UU:
€ TO REMAIN AS IS. ,
rR/W SE 17. EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES, TO REMAIN AS IS, é
18. PROPERTY BOUNDARY, TO REMAIN AS IS.
(} PLAN SITE CODE REQUIREMENTS 19, EXISTING 6" CONCRETE CURB, TO REMAIN AS S, -
\ A2 20. EXISTING CONCRETE SIDE WALK TO REMAIN., B
7 (Zﬂi NORTH st 21. EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT. | %
Q.
L
=
75
o)
L
n
o
Q.
o
o
Q.

48112
11' #
" 30 " ﬁ
BIKE RACK -\ \ / \\
N
2-1/2" DIAMETER
PAINTED STEEL\ %
]
N\ + -
=
CONC FOOTING \‘/
FINISH GRADE/
i — T pyi
; ’ 2X@ 25" X 12.75°
o ANCHORRODS

BIKE RACK

2-1/2 DIAMETER
r\ / PAINTED STEEL

A2
1/

22. EXISTING WATER METER LOCATION.

23. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT.

24, EXISTING PHONE PEDESTAL LOCATION.

25. EXISTING ADJACENT BUILDING BEYOND PROPERTY BOUNDARY.

26. EXISTING SIGN. LOCATION TO REMAIN, CONTENTS WILL BE UPDATED PER NEW OWNER

27, NEW EGRESS LANDING AND STAIR.

28. NEW ACCESSIBLE CONCRETE RAMP. 2009 NM ACCESSIBLE PARKING CHECKLIST, OPTION 1,
PAGE40F8.

29. NEW MOTORCYCLE PARKING

30. NEW BICYCLE RACK. 14-16-3-1-8.3

31. ADA SIGNAGE. REFER TO A3/AS-120 FOR DETAILS. NMBC 1110.1

32. MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGNAGE. 14-16-3-1-C

33. 'ONE WAY' SIGN.

34.'DO NOT ENTER' SIGN.

35. NEW PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION. 14-16-3-14-!

36. EXG 2 HR SEPARATION: 12° SOLID MASONRY, NO OPENINGS.

37. NEW ACCESSIBLE PAVEMENT MARKINGS. NMBC 1110.3

38, LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
THEREFORE, SIGNS WALLS, TREES, AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET TALL (AS
MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THIS AREA.

LEGEND

SCALE: 3/4"= 1y

—¥
ACCESIBLE SIGN

A3

SCALE: 1"=14"

'ONE WAY' SIGN

L' SIGN TYPE R7-8. SIGN FIELD IS WHITE. GREEN 19"
LETTERS AND BORDER. INTERNATIONAL FIELD IS WHITE LETTE
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY IS WHITE ON ' 2‘.?“m S RACKLETTERS AN
RESERVED BLUE BACKGROUND. )
PARKING ONE WAY
REQUIRED LANGUAGE PER NMSA 197866-7-3524C
L F e ¥ | ponor
ABOVE GROUND FOR NON-VAN —~ SIGN TYPE R7-8A. FIELD COLOR IS ABOVE GROUND. ENTER
SPACES, ANSI 502.7. wouro e s WHITE. LETTERING AND BORDER ARE ; "N |
BOTTOM OF SIGN @ 60° MIN Towa GREEN. }‘
ABOVE GROUND FOR VAN REQUIRED LANGUAGE (VAN ACCESSIBLE
SPACES, ANSI502.7. & VAN ACCESSIBLI SPACES) ANSI 502.7. ° °
= 5 St °
212" I: L °
o 212" . .
° ° ] [+]
o 0 . 3. o ° E E
°L e % NOTES: of o 3
v P?suTz' 1 L 5 ' STURDYPOST- —~_ |o| o ©  NOTES:
X o ° 1. SIGNS SHALL CONFORMTO THE - 14127x11/2"
3 ¢ o [
peitpi S STANDARDS OF THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM MINSQUARE N |, bl A S
(-] ] . .
2. SIGNS SHALL BE DIRECTLY FACING THE LINE ° °
»f 4 2. SIGNS SHALL BE DIRECTLY FACING THE LINE
—_— _]." : ?ﬁff VEL FORTHE VEHIGLE ENTERING THE [ OF TRAVEL FOR THE VEHICLE ENTERING THE
: ~ i L ONE WAY DESIGNATION.
&ng;nsswasmmrenonmmov MR 3. SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A STURDY
14 DiA 4. EACH SPACE SHALL BE POSTED WITH A e S |
Fogg:g x5 SIGN CENTERED ON THE STALL AS SHOWN co%%\
& | F 1 &
5. 40" MIN. FROM FACE OF ADJACENT CURB OOTING C ™
OR BUMPER BLOCK

reititl
.  of g;‘"”@}e‘ gg
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION | O g o Safet
LAYOUT APPROVED o0t
w‘mghw&aamm AR5 PAR A
Monica Ortiz s, ., 188
:2016.08.08 1349:32-06'00 R gjﬁdﬂi}ﬂ
Signed Date plan Chest

ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS LOCATED
WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
MUST HAVE TRUNCATED DOMES.

A4

SCALE: 1*= 10"

CONSTRUCTION SEMINARS

RENOVATIONS

4915 PROSPECT AVENUE NE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110

date: FEBRUARY 22, 2016

drawn by:V & A

checked by:
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n | . o 3 | | GCORIIOOR RATING (Per BC 1018.1): | | e >
r‘°\'\"" o N9 S | | WORERCREIEW: | S EXGEPTION 4. FIRE RESISTANGE RATID 18 NOT REGUIRED FOR CORRIDORS IN GROUS B WHIGH 18 GENERAL NOTES
P W PROJECT ADDRESS: A EPACE REGUIRING ONLY A SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS COMPLYING WITH 1013.1 | )
e ',‘ : , 4018 Proapect Ave. NE : & NO RATING i8S REQUIRED FOR UPSTAIRS UNITS _

, & ‘Pow - . Atuguerque, NM 8M10 : DOWNSTARS: , : : |

z , o _ ' : | ; \D SE2 OR 18 LESS YHAN 30, THEREFORE ' ‘ " ~
R O T A R~ A R — ¥ L nr 2 : i p PO B ‘ e (AL et Y CORRIDOR 1§ LESS THAN 30, THEREFORE NO RATING 18 LOT NUMBERED ONE-B-31X {1-3-6), IN BLOCK NUMBERED ONE (1), PLAT OF VIOAS
| 7 4 o A O Ry | it e ‘ oR WO ' - 18 SHOMN AND DESOANTED O T PLAT O A0 B e A T S
% » \ ' - Mewns iy o e . GORRIDOR WADTH (Per G 101825 AND , B _
' / /A . A > — e Yo . Demevé 3008 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (EBC) ALTERATION LEVELY. | O R « W (122 EeTRE B AL LOWED WER IEBG 808 xrwm&mmmwm‘mmmmnmw
TATLL L [ AR L AL AT ) AT PG+ 2008 INTERNATIONAL BULONG COOE ) o | SEEEXTWOYHASOVME 0 ' L |

| 1LT1-38 BLK 1 VIDAS ADO CONT 1,021 AC D}

2

.

v .. ( Q

" - ' — 272308 New Moo Commaril Bkirg Coce |  RRTASM AT OF TRAVEL DISTANGE @Par G W0MY: UPC: 101708048620841808 cﬁ
—

$omni

2

>

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

P, PC.
A
87114

NW,
% $05.890.5031
WW.VMM : oom

[\
<
~0*,
4477

e ‘ 2014 New Mexico Eleciriasl Coce ; WMWM&:WAW%NW!MMWL@

» 3000 Biakn of New Meuico Eergy Cormaryation Code | | A oL ENRION PATH SHALL NOT EXGEED 100 | EASEMENTS AND NOTES AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT RECORDED FEBRUARY 23, 1876, W
TR e s fodeig Buadrg ode | | * WORBTCASESOLFT PLAT 00K 14, FOLIO 19, RECORDS OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO,
| 2612 New Mawico Prarbing Code DOWNSTAIRS: | | EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF FUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW MEXIOO AND THE NOUNTAN
o - e , o Gt | o e MAXIMUM ALLOWED « 73 FT | STATES TELEPHONE ANO TELEGRAPH COMPANY, AND RIGHTS WCIDENT THERETO, FLED
> | | . » 2014 Uniform Adminiatrsiive Code ' ¢ WORST CASE = O FY - APRIL 30, 1974 IN BOOK MISC. 384, PAGE 848, RECORDS OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW
' 4y A 4 XN\ | d | | mexco.

10 . . : : : '
: GUCUPANT TYPE (Par 15C Chaplar 34 304.1): | n CORMIFOR (Mo 1 7080 - {
A SoR SPACE USED FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES WITH ON OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS THAN S0 DA END GORNIOOR (Per €3G T05.0) | ' ’
NS PAGCESSORY T0 ANOTHER OCCUPNCY SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS GROUP BOCCURMNCYOR. WTARS | ‘ . |

A8 PART OF THAT OCCUPANCY (303.1 EXCEFTION 2) ; = WORBT CASE « NO CORRIDORS PRESENT 1. ALL IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY MUST BE INGLUDED IN WORK ORDER.

(!

0
it
g

o !
&’

. ARCHITECTURAL GROU

¢ GrowB | DOWNSTAIRS , 2. ALL BROKEN OR CRACIED SIDEWALKS MUST 8E REPLACED WITH SIDEWALK CURB AND

m::gucmumwmmmam.a): . | :mmmmﬁ : GUTTER

‘ \ L] - y .
! o \ | —3—a : Xy
& . LA/rd
>\ » | .

24 £ ' - » Exleling ‘Buikding is non-Bprinklered ) ’ : PLUMBING FDITURE COUNT ’ '
. e ‘ ‘ ! * AFIRE ALARM AND DETEGTION SYSTEM WiLL BE INSTALLED PER IEBC 7044 : : o (Por O ch 20
* ® s & - ' * FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE PROVIDED WITHIN 78' FROM ANY POINT N THE Bl : UPSTAIRS - EACH o
® ’,‘] : et BURDING AREA (Per IBC 802.1) | ® LEVEL 100BS NOT REQUIRE NEW FIXTURE GOUNT
) A ; . TOYAL: 10880 : DOWNSTAIRS :

o 1 X13 )\ {10 1) {(0). WK DE | UPSTAIRS: 1840 SF EACH v o » OCCUPANCY: MEN 35, WOMEN
, ; . e oo ekl - 1 ) _ DOWNBTAIRS: 7000 SF TOTAL _ N mss. T %
' . ’ . REQURIED (108 TOTAL OCC: B4 EACH)  MALE
0 | A /@ OWABLE FLOOR AREA (Par 5C Toble 509): WC'S (1 por 25 for et 80 w1 por 80 pher 2

2-3

* TABLE 503 B = 10,000 SF | “‘"‘“"""“"’“‘3.:.’.‘,03 2 2
o | ‘ ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (Por 1BC Table 503): S S FOUNTAN '
L1 | N | * TABLE503 Bw3STORIES | Ww
' i N 128 AFF. 208" AFF OOGUPANT LOAD {Per 1BC Table 1004.1.1) | . j  PROVIDED*
MR, TOTAL« 108 | ,
(%) . ' UPSTAIRS 1,850 8F BACH UNIT = 19 OGCUPANTS PER UNIT ; URINALS
j ‘ - © DXMWNSTAIRS = 7,000 8¥ = 70 OCCUPANTS - , ws
o KDA. © © BUSINESS AREAS 11008F _ DRINKING FOUNTAINS 2
é— . :
peLERS ©

- ND, OF EXITS (Per 18C Table 1016.1):20020
%'-0" PoRIAL S IMG KEEE | |

o
e
®
§,
g
R

 UPBTAIRS: EACH
GROUP B: 1 PER 49 OCC.

- /7 v_ I\ | | é DOWNSTAIRS: | i 4310 PROSPECT AVE.
- : - e GROUP 8: 1 PER 40 OCC. (G0 TO EXIT WIDTH FOR MORE THAN 490CC) Abucuarue, NM 87110

- —

\z
)
8
p
z
8
% (3
o 1-

BMIT. TRAVALL (Por 18G Table 1018.1) | - 21 AC.
®/. P s Tob 1015 ; LEAL DEDCHTION: 17-1-8:8BLK 1 WIDKS ADD, CONT. 1021 AC.

) T k §  ’ —— oS ’ S 3 4 ~ ) | @Wﬁ&gmmm‘m ’» . ﬁ?ﬁu"m | L . O SHEET KEYNOTES

AT WIDTH (Por G Tadk 10081 | PANIING (14-16:3-1):88K SITE PLAN A%-101 2 NoTURID,
X000 =67 S - ,  + EXISTING APPROVED BITE PLAN REQUINES 85 PARKING SPAGES. REFER TO IXHIBIT A 3. NOT USED., "
0 REQUIRED= 3.7 ; ATTACHED, _ - 4. EXISTING LANDSCAPE, TO REMAIN AS 18,
.. O PROVIDED = 30° * PROVIDED » 38+ 2 (OARAGE) = 90 TOVAL & NEWDUNMPSTER LOCATION,
m:m'm"ﬁ“ ‘ : , [ % Wmmmwtm.%ma:s&
o PROVIDED = 108 - T E WTMNSO0 OF PUMLES TR OUTE 4103800 v NDGTING PORTAL COVERED WALK WAY, TO REMAN AS 8
VR OOANSTAIRS 8 1 UPSTAIRS COMBINED | © BUS ROUTE AT SAN MATED, THERBFORE WEOUCE REQUIRED AMOUNT BY 10%, OR 6.8 - 8. NEWPARXING STIMPING, TYPICAL, |
3X 80 0CC. = 28.7 : ~ SPACES . THERIFOR, REQUNED PARIONG REDUCED 10 85, 10, EXITING EXTERIOR MAN DOOR, LOCATION TO REMAIN.
% REQUIRED 27 » ; , , 11, EXISTING OVERNEAD GARAGE DOOR, TO REMAIN AS {5,
O PROVIDED =38 & 72" o . 12. NOT USED, - .

LANUSGARDIG _ ‘_,t}!;-“;.ml TP — | &Wmmmmqmmma;

» ' | ggxmuﬁmmm«ﬂmmmuummm |
18, EXSTING 100" UTRITY EASEMENT FILED 233-1978, VOLUME B11, FOLIO 18,
TOREMAINAS 1S, - o |
17, EXISTING OVERHBAD UTILITY LINES, TO REMAINAS 18,

a2)-SITE CODE REQUIREMENTS R 1

©w

g | o« T bhsie

154"

| | | | 20. EXISTING CONCRETE SIOE WALK TO REMAN,
SCALE: | v | | 21. EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT. | B

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

A1 SCALE: 1*= 204"

‘ 2. EXISTING ADJACENT SURDING BEYOND PROPERTY BOUNDARY,

28. EXISTING SIGN, LOGATION 7O REMAIN, CONTENTS WAL BE UPDATED PER NEW OWNER
27, NEW EORESS LANDING AND STAR. ' |
ahﬁwmm.wmmmmtmn
2. NEW MOTORCYCLE PARKING.

30. NEW BICYCLE RAGK, 14-16--1-8.9 o

31, ADA SKINAGE. REPER TO ANAS-120 FOR DETARS, NMBC 1110.9

32, MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGNAGE. 1-16-3-1.C

SIGN TYPE R7-6, SIGN FIELD IS WHITE. GREEN
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY 1S WHITE ON
BLUE BACKGROUND. -

.

PROPOSED SITE PLAN - TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT SUBMISSION

—

| R ‘ 35. NEW PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION, 14-16-0-1-4
SIGN TYPE R7-8A. FIELDCOLORIS - ! 1o
~— WHITE. LETTERING AND BORDER ARE %mmmmmmm.mm
REQUIRED LANGUAGE (VAN ACCESSIBLE
SPACES) ANSI 502.7. .

BOTTOM OF SIGN @ 60" MIN
ABOVE GROUND FOR VAN —
SPACES, ANS! 502.7,

— s812 _ "

4915 PROSPECT AVENUE NE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110

RENOVATIONS
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CONSTRUCTION SEMINARS

as%‘-‘ui‘e

“LEGEND

S| 1 SIoNS SHALL cONEORM TO THE B = a TRAFFIC CIRCULATION | CYjing & Sofet
 STANDARDS OF THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM LAYOUT APPROVED | 201
a vty AUG 23 2 i

1. SIGNS BHALL CONFORM TO THE | Va1
STANDARDS OF THE "MANUIAL ON UNIFORM C NNSouARE
, ' h . TRAFFIC GONTROL OEVICES | O et oo oo

P OETRIVE FOR R NG —— I 2, SIONS SHALL BE DIRECTLY FACING THE LINE | Monica Ortlz s o, 18 vion chinsdusli A

CSTALL : » . . A i"l‘k ' | | m‘?ﬂ-mmﬁwmm ‘ | : | ~Signed » " Date Pian(;“ﬁﬂ\( A damby:VEA

3 SIGNSSHALL BEMOUNTED ONASTURDY - BELEE P A ~ \ f | ~
Oy . , - R 3. SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A STURDY | o | e hame: X000 A0 dwg

e & 070 0 o o\;s‘."'*;
g ¢ 0 0 6 6 o

§
o O 8°c 0 0 O

T

PR~ . . . R T SN _ |
o SN 4 EACH SPAGE SHALL BE POSTED WITHA S NP . ' ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS LOCATED
{1 SIGN CENTERED ON THE STALL AS SHOWN oo S | ,

e | FROMFACE OF ADIACENT CURS . foome 0 DR - WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
8.40° MIN. FROM FACE OF AD _ ~ | 'HAVE TRUNCATED DOMES,

. . .
i H B ! Lo W et
. i § : : FO E ’

; i R - 4

ACCESIBLE SIGN 'ONE WAY' SIGN

SCALE: 1'=10* SCALE: 1= 10"

F:

Somcint. % oo

A5 )}-BIKE RACK

SCALE: 34" = 14" o




